
WELSH HIGHLAND RAILWAY DISTANCES (Summary)

Location Description Desig- Constuct

nation metres km m c

  CAERNARFON current terminus     20.05 0 2

  Lon Parc footbridge No.2 OB 20.29 OBB [2]  20.30 0 15

  St Helens Road (old) road bridge UB 20.69 UBC [3]  20.70 0 35

  St Helens Road (new) road bridge OB 20.77 OBD [4]  20.77 0 38

   footpath and cycleway crossing LC 20.80 LCA  20.80 0 40

  Pont Seiont river bridge UB 20.87 UBE  20.87 0 43

  Coed Helen road bridge OB 20.95 OBF [5]  20.95 0 47

  Hendy open road crossing LC 21.43 LCB  21.43 0 71

  Pant Farm accommodation crossing LC 21.64 LCC  21.64 1 1

  Llanfaglan Road road bridge OB 21.71 OBH [8]  21.71 1 5

  Fron Goch public footpath crossing LC 21.87 LCD  21.87 1 13

  Bronnydd accommodation crossing LC 22.09 LCE  22.09 1 24

  Cei Werthyd accommodation crossing LC 22.51 LCF  22.52 1 45

  BONTNEWYDD HALT halt  22.65   22.65 1 51

  Bontnewydd public footpath crossing LC 22.70 LCG  22.70 1 54

  Gwyrfai Viaduct road and river bridge LC 22.82 UBJ [9]  22.82 1 60

  Plas y Bont accommodation bridge UB 23.12 UBK [10]  23.13 1 75

  Bronant accommodation crossing LC 23.36 LCH  23.36 2 7

  Plas Dinas private road bridge OB 23.56 OBN [13]  23.56 2 17

  Dinas Farm accommodation & public footpath crossing LC 23.87 LCI  23.87 2 32

0 0 DINAS station and passing loop (211m)  24.30   24.34 2 56

   station passenger crossing LC 24.37   24.37 2 57

  South Yard road bridge OB 24.39 OBP [14]  24.39 2 58

   works access crossing LC 24.46 LCJ  24.46 2 62

  A487 [Y Mount] road bridge OB 24.61 OB1 0 24.61 2 69

   accommodation crossing LC  LC1 100  24.71 2 74

  Cae Moel road bridge OB 24.95 OB6 350 24.96 3 7

  Rhos Isaf Road accommodation crossing LC 25.05 LC2 520 25.13 3 15

   accommodation crossing LC 25.19 LC3 590 25.20 3 18

   accommodation crossing LC 25.45 LC4 840  25.45 3 31

  Plas Bodaden accommodation crossing LC 25.53 LC5 930 25.54 3 35

   accommodation bridge UB 25.56 UB10 940 25.55 3 36

   accommodation crossing LC 25.87 LC6 1,290 25.90 3 53

  Rhostrfan Road public footpath crossing LC 25.91 LC7 1,340 25.95 3 56

   stream bridge UB 26.01 UB13 1,430 26.04 3 60

  Dolau Gwyn accommodation crossing LC 26.09 LC8 1,490 26.10 3 63

  Pont Wernlas Ddu road bridge OB 26.23 OB14 1,650 26.26 3 71

  Cae Wernlas-Ddu public footpath crossing LC 26.35 LC9 1,750 26.36 3 76

  Cae Hen accommodation crossing LC 26.92 LC10 2,340 26.95 4 25

   overbridge OB 27.21 OB18 2,600  27.21 4 38

  Tryfan Road road bridge OB 27.26 OB20 2,680 27.29 4 42

2 15 TRYFAN JUNCTION under reconstruction  27.35  2,830 27.44 4 50

   accommodation crossing LC 27.51 LC11 2,895  27.51 4 53

   open road crossing LC 27.52 LC12 2,960 27.57 4 56

  Gwredog Isaf accommodation bridge - 'ugly bridge' OB 27.88 OB24 3,310 27.92 4 74

   occupation bridge UB 27.98 UB25 3,420 28.03 4 79

  Tan yr Allt accommodation crossing LC 28.26 LC13 3,680 28.29 5 12

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 28.42 LC14 3,850 28.46 5 21

   accommodation bridge UB 28.43 UB26 3,840 28.45 5 20

  Gwredog Uchaf accommodation crossing LC 28.50 LC15 3,940 28.55 5 25

  Aspinalls accommodation bridge UB 28.62 UB27 4,040 28.65 5 30

  Cae Goronwy accommodation crossing LC 28.91 LC16 4,300 28.91 5 43

  Cae Bryn Siriol accommodation crossing LC 29.11 LC17 4,510 29.12 5 53

   accommodation crossing   LC18 4,690  29.30 5 62

  Coed Bryn Siriol accommodation crossing LC 29.43 LC19 4,840 29.45 5 70

  Cyrnant accommodation crossing LC 29.88 LC20 5,285 29.90 6 12

   underbridge UB 30.03 UB41 5,420  30.03 6 19

  Cae'r Afon accommodation crossing LC 30.08 LC21 5,470 30.08 6 21

  Waunfawr Rroad bridge A4085 road bridge OB 30.14 OB42 5,540 30.15 6 25

3 70 WAUNFAWR station and passing loop (216m)  30.28  5,685 30.30 6 32

  Snowdonia Parc occupation crossing LC 30.36 LC22 5,750 30.36 6 35

   accommodation crossing LC 30.48 LC23 5,890 30.50 6 42

   headshunt at end of Phase 2    5,900 30.51 6 42

   accommodation crossing LC 30.74 LC24 6,144 30.75 6 55

   accommodation crossing LC 30.93 LC25 6,355 30.97 6 65

   accommodation crossing LC 31.00 LC26 6,404 31.01 6 68

   accommodation crossing LC 31.13 LC27 6,534 31.14 6 74

  Tan y Ffordd occupation crossing LC 31.26 LC28 6,710 31.32 7 3

   accommodation crossing LC 31.40 LC29 6,860 31.47 7 10

4 65 Betws Garmon former station  31.54  6,930 31.54 7 14

  Pont Betws Garmon river bridge UB 31.59 UB51 7,020 31.63 7 18

   accommodation crossing LC 31.62 LC30 7,050  31.66 7 20

  Betws Garmon road bridge OB 31.74 OB53 7,190  31.80 7 27

  Bryn Gloch occupation bridge OB 31.87 OB54 7,315 31.93 7 33

   public footpath crossing LC 32.09 LC31 7,534 32.14 7 44

  Waterworks accommodation crossing LC 32.29 LC32 7,740 32.35 7 54

   accommodation crossing LC 32.46 LC33 7,905 32.52 7 62

  Pont Tros y Gol river bridge UB 32.48 UB56 7,980 32.59 7 66

5 40 Salem Halt accommodation crossing LC 32.63 LC34 8,080 32.69 7 71

   accommodation crossing LC 32.85 LC35 8,320 32.93 8 3

   public footpath crossing LC 32.90 LC36 8,345 32.96 8 4

Boyd ----------- Operating -----------

17-Jun-13



WELSH HIGHLAND RAILWAY DISTANCES (Summary)

Location Description Desig- Constuct

nation metres km m c

Boyd ----------- Operating -----------

17-Jun-13

   occupation footpath crossing LC 33.07 LC37 8,490 33.10 8 11

   occupation crossing LC 33.25 LC38 8,740 33.35 8 24

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 33.45 LC39 8,890 33.50 8 31

  Pont Cerrig y Rhyd accommodation bridge OB 33.49 OB62 8,932 33.54 8 33

   underbridge UB 33.59 UB63 8,980  33.59 8 36

   occupation footpath crossing LC 33.58 LC40 9,030 33.64 8 38

  Pont Plas y Nant river bridge UB 33.65 UB64 9,060 33.67 8 40

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 33.66 LC41 9,110 33.72 8 42

5 75 PLAS Y NANT HALT halt  33.80  9,190 33.80 8 46

   accommodation crossing LC 33.95 LC42 9,400 34.01 8 56

   accommodation crossing LC 34.50 LC44 9,920 34.53 9 2

  Castell Cidwm A4085 road bridge OB 34.57 OB71 10,020 34.63 9 7

   accommodation crossing LC 34.79 LC45 10,240 34.85 9 18

   accommodation crossing LC 34.95 LC45A 10,400 35.01 9 26

  Caeaugwynion occupation crossing LC 34.98 LC46 10,430 35.04 9 28

   accommodation crossing LC 35.28 LC47 10,690 35.30 9 41

   accommodation crossing LC 35.49 LC48 10,940 35.55 9 53

   accommodation crossing LC 35.63 LC49 11,080 35.69 9 60

   accommodation crossing LC 35.79 LC50 11,240 35.85 9 68

  Llwyn Onn open bridleway crossing LC 35.85 LC51 11,300 35.91 9 71

7 35 SNOWDON RANGER HALT halt  35.95  11,382 35.99 9 75

   accommodation crossing LC 36.13 LC52 11,575 36.19 10 5

   accommodation crossing LC 36.31 LC53 11,760 36.37 10 14

  Bron-y-fedw accommodation crossing LC 36.52 LC54 11,960 36.57 10 24

   accommodation crossing LC 36.70 LC55 12,150 36.76 10 33

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 36.84 LC56 12,290 36.90 10 40

   stream bridge UB 36.91 UB91 12,350 36.96 10 43

  Glan yr Afon viaduct river bridge UB 37.17 UB95 12,622 37.23 10 57

   accommodation crossing LC 37.26 LC57 12,700 37.31 10 60

8 10 Glanrafon Incline former quarry    12,860 37.47 10 68

   accommodation crossing LC 37.66 LC58 13,120 37.73 11 1

  Glogwyn y Gwin accommodation bridge UB 37.71 UB100 13,160 37.77 11 3

   underbridge UB 37.78 UB101 13,170  37.78 11 4

   underbridge UB 37.89 UB102 13,280  37.89 11 9

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 37.84 LC59 13,290 37.90 11 10

   accommodation footpath crossing LC 37.96 LC60 13,410 38.02 11 16

   accommodation crossing LC 38.17 LC61 13,620 38.23 11 26

   public footpath crossing LC 38.33 LC62 13,775 38.39 11 34

   accommodation crossing LC 38.64 LC63 14,090 38.70 11 50

  Tro Frrydd accommodation bridge UB 38.77 UB114 14,220 38.83 11 56

   accommodation crossing LC 39.08 LC64 14,525 39.14 11 71

  Fridd-Isaf / Rhyd Ddu path occupation & bridleway crossing LC 39.16 LC65 14,610 39.22 11 75

9 35 RHYD DDU former temporary terminus and loop (188m)  39.31  14,710 39.32 12 0

  Beudy Adwy accommodation crossing LC 39.96 LC66 15,260  39.87 12 28

  Beudy Cerrig accommodation crossing LC 40.08 LC67 15,470  40.08 12 38

1 0 Pitts Head Halt private footpath LC 40.32 LC68 15,650  40.26 12 47

  A4085 Bridge road bridge OB 40.56 OB123 15,940 40.55 12 62

   abutments only OB 40.58 OB124 15,970  40.58 12 63

1 10 Summit at 650 feet  40.79  16,180 40.79 12 73

  Copa Crossing accommodation crossing LC 40.99 LC69 16,350  40.96 13 2

  Pont Caer Gors public bridleway crossing LC 41.16 LC70A 16,565  41.18 13 13

   Forestry Commission Wales drove-way crossing LC 41.34 LC70B 16,750  41.36 13 22

   Forestry Commission Wales footpath crossing LC 41.37 LC70C 16,755  41.37 13 22

  Tro Elain public bridleway crossing LC 41.88 LC70D 17,260  41.87 13 47

  Afon Cwm Du stream bridge UB 42.16 UB131 17,570 42.18 13 63

  Afon Hafod Rufydd stream bridge UB 42.31 UB133 17,710 42.32 13 70

1 76 Hafod Ruffydd Halt public bridleway crossing LC 42.54 LC71A 17,945 42.56 14 1

   occupation crossing LC 42.54 LC71B 17,950  42.56 14 1

   public bridleway crossing LC 42.75 LC72A 18,140  42.75 14 11

   accommodation crossing LC 42.77 LC72B 18,150  42.76 14 11

  Hafod Ruffydd Ganol stream bridge UB 42.83 UB137 18,220  42.83 14 15

   new level  crossing LC 43.33  18,720  43.33 14 40

   (filled in) UB 43.47 UB141 18,860  43.47 14 47

  Beudy Y Weirglodd isaf open crossing LC 43.56 LC73 18,980  43.59 14 53

   accommodation crossing LC 43.73 LC74 19,150  43.76 14 61

   accommodation crossing LC 44.16 LC75 19,550  44.16 15 1

  Coed Mawr open crossing LC 44.33 LC76 19,720  44.33 15 9

  Afon Meillionen stream bridge UB 44.35 UB150 19,760 44.37 15 11

   new level crossing LC 44.37  19,760  44.37 15 11

  Meillionen Crossing open, accommodation, & footpath crossing LC 44.39 LC77 19,800  44.41 15 13

   public footpath OB 44.53 OB151 19,940  44.55 15 20

  MEILLIONEN FOREST HALT halt  44.59  20,000 44.61 15 23

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC78) 20,450  45.06 15 46

   public footpath crossing LC 45.08 LC78 20,490  45.10 15 48

  Tyn-y-coed accommodation crossing LC 45.09 LC79 20,500  45.11 15 48

3 43  leaves NWNGR/PBSSR route  45.11  20,546  45.16 15 50

  Tyn-y-coed private footpath crossing LC 45.16 LC80 20,550  45.16 15 51

  Afon Glochig stream bridge UB 45.17 UB156 20,580  45.19 15 52

   public bridleway crossing LC 45.25 LC81A 20,660  45.27 15 56

   accommodation crossing LC 45.25 LC81B 20,665  45.28 15 56

   PBSSR work  45.31  20,700  45.31 15 58



WELSH HIGHLAND RAILWAY DISTANCES (Summary)

Location Description Desig- Constuct

nation metres km m c

Boyd ----------- Operating -----------

17-Jun-13

   public bridleway crossing LC 45.72 LC82 21,110  45.72 15 79

  Cwm Cloch Top Crossing occupation crossing LC 45.73 LC82A 21,120  45.73 15 79

  Bron Hebog public bridleway crossing LC 45.72 LC82B 21,124  45.73 15 79

  Afon Cwm Cloch stream bridge, first crossing UB 45.75 UB158 21,130 45.74 15 80

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC83) 21,310  45.92 16 8

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC84) 21,500  46.11 16 18

   accommodation crossing LC 46.26 LC85 21,680  46.29 16 27

  Afon Cwm Cloch stream bridge, second crossing UB 46.42 UB164 21,850 46.46 16 35

  Cwm Cloch Farm open crossing LC 46.43 LC86 21,860  46.47 16 36

   accommodation crossing LC 46.52 LC87 21,950  46.56 16 40

   rejoins PSBSSR route  46.62  22,050  46.66 16 45

   accommodation bridge UB 46.70 UB165 22,120  46.73 16 49

  Afon Cwm Cloch stream bridge, third crossing UB 46.75 UB166 22,170 46.78 16 51

   platform end, north  55.68  22,180  46.79 16 52

   accommodation bridge UB 46.79 UB167 22,210 46.82 16 53

4 52 BEDDGELERT station  46.96  22,350 46.96 16 60

   platform end, south  47.04  22,430  47.04 16 64

  'Goat' Footbridge footbridge OB 47.05 OB168 22,470 47.08 16 66

4 65 Goat Tunnel, North portal T 47.16 T1 22,550 47.16 16 70

  Goat Tunnel, South portal (38m) T 47.20 T1 22,590 47.20 16 72

   footpath   UB169A      

  Cemetery accommodation and public bridleway crossing LC 47.36 LC88 22,790  47.40 17 2

   accommodation crossing LC 47.50 LC89 22,910  47.52 17 8

  A498 Road Bridge road bridge OB 47.92 OB173 23,330 47.94 17 29

   footpath (diverted under UB174) UB 47.99 - 23,380  47.99 17 31

  Afon Glaslyn Bridge river bridge UB 47.99 UB174 23,380 47.99 17 31

  Bryn-y-felin public footpath crossing LC 48.02 LC90 23,450  48.06 17 35

   public footpath crossing LC 48.24 LC91 23,650  48.26 17 45

  Aberglaslyn North Tunnel tunnel (29m) T 48.77 T2 24,210 48.82 17 73

  Aberglaslyn Short Tunnel tunnel (9m) T 48.85 T3 24,270 48.88 17 76

  Aberglaslyn Long Tunnel, North north portal T 48.82 T4 24,360 48.97 18 0

  Aberglaslyn Long Tunnel, South south portal (280m) T 49.10 T4 24,640 49.25 18 14

6 10 Cwm Bychan Footpath former mine road bridge / stream UB 49.29 UB177 24,710  49.32 18 17

  Afon Bychan double culvert UB 49.32 UB178 24,750  49.36 18 19

  Nantmor Crossing public road crossing (LC No.2) LC 49.50 LC92 24,920 49.53 18 28

6 22 NANTMOR HALT halt  49.55  24,940 49.55 18 29

  Llanfrothen A4085 Road Bridge public road bridge     [UB 50.01] UB 50.02 UB182 25,410 50.02 18 52

   accommodation crossing LC 50.27 LC93 25,650  50.26 18 64

   accommodation crossing LC 50.41 LC94 25,805  50.42 18 72

  Gwal y Dwrgl (NT) footpath crossing LC 50.52 LC95 25,920  50.53 18 78

  Hafod y Llyn Loop Points, North new loop points north  50.54  25,930  50.54 18 78

  Hafod y Llyn loop and temporary terminus (2009/10)       19 8

   new loop points south (second)  50.77  26,160  50.77 19 10

  Hen Hafod accommodation crossing LC 50.79 LC96 26,170  50.78 19 10

  Hafod y Llyn Loop Points, South new loop points south (third)  50.81  26,197  50.81 19 11

7 10 Hafod y Llyn site of former halt  50.81  26,200  50.81 19 12

   new loop points south (first)  50.87  26,260  50.87 19 15

   accommodation crossing LC 50.88 LC97 26,255  50.87 19 14

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC98) 26,450  51.06 19 24

  Straight Grid Gwarthag accommodation crossing LC 51.22 LC99 26,590  51.20 19 31

   accommodation crossing LC 51.40 LC100 26,795  51.41 19 41

   accommodation crossing LC 51.53 LC101 26,905  51.52 19 47

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC102) 26,995  51.61 19 51

7 50  possible site of former Hafod Garregog halt  51.61  27,000  51.61 19 51

  Hafod-y-llyn Farm public footpath crossing LC 51.70 LC103A 27,100 51.71 19 56

  Parry's Pig Farm accommodation crossing LC 51.70 LC103B 27,105  51.72 19 57

  Afon Nanmor accommodation crossing LC 51.96 LC104 27,350  51.96 19 69

  Pont Ynysferlas (Pont Afon Nanmor) river bridge UB 51.98 UB196 27,400 52.01 19 71

  Ynysferlas / Hafod Garregog public footpath crossing LC 52.40 LC105A 27,805  52.42 20 11

  Ynysferlas / Hafod Garregog accommodation crossing LC 52.42 LC105B 27,810  52.42 20 12

8 7 Ynysferlas / Hafod Garregog site of former halt  52.43  27,820  52.43 20 12

  Pont Dylif river bridge UB 52.63 UB199 28,050 52.66 20 24

  Afon Dylif accommodation crossing LC 52.66 LC106 28,070  52.68 20 25

  Ynysfach accommodation crossing LC 52.89 LC107 28,280  52.89 20 35

   accommodation crossing LC 53.06 LC108 28,470  53.08 20 44

   beginning of new high speed section  53.21  28,600  53.21 20 51

  Croesor Junction accommodation crossing LC 53.42 LC109 28,695  53.31 20 56

8 58 Croesor Junction junction with former Croesor Tramway & culvert UB 53.48 (UB205) 28,850 53.46 20 63

   end of new high speed section  53.48  28,950  53.56 20 68

9 7 Gatws Bach accommodation crossing LC 53.96 LC110 29,405 54.02 21 11

   accommodation crossing LC 54.26 LC111 29,705  54.32 21 26

  Ynysfor (LC No.3) and site of former halt LC 54.67 LC112 30,130  54.74 21 47

   public footpath crossing LC 55.48 LC113 30,950  55.56 22 8

  Pont Croesor (Afon Glaslyn) river bridge UB 55.54 UB212 31,000 55.61 22 10

  Pont Croesor Crossing, B4410 public road crossing crossing (LC No.4) LC 55.58 LC114A 31,050 55.66 22 13

   former accommodation crossing (LC 55.60) LC114B 31,065  55.68 22 13

  Gwalch-y-mor  (R.S.P.B. access) public footpath and accommodation crossing LC 55.61 LC114C 31,070  55.68 22 14

  Pont Croesor Station Points, North station points north (first)  55.71  31,095  55.71 22 15

   staton points north (second)  55.74  31,131  55.74 22 17

10 13 PONT CROESOR STATION and site of former halt  55.75  31,136  55.75 22 17

   former south end of temporary PW siding  55.85  31,239  55.85 22 22



WELSH HIGHLAND RAILWAY DISTANCES (Summary)

Location Description Desig- Constuct

nation metres km m c

Boyd ----------- Operating -----------

17-Jun-13

  Pont Croesor Halt Points, South new halt points south         

   accommodation crossing LC 56.01 LC115 31,380  55.99 22 29

  Hundred Year Culverts and stream UB 56.27 UB214 31,660  56.27 22 43

   accommodation crossing LC 56.28 LC116 31,675  56.29 22 44

   accommodation crossing LC 56.70 LC117 32,095  56.71 22 65

10 69 Pontreuddyn Loop site of loop  56.86  32,250  56.86 22 72

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC118) 32,300  56.91 22 75

  Pontreuddyn or William's Bridge new accommodation bridge OB 56.90 OB216 32,310  56.92 22 75

   new footpath crossing LC 57.24 LC118A 32,640  57.25 23 12

  Traeth Mawr temporary loop (WHHR), north  57.26  32,645  57.26 23 12

  Traeth Mawr or Pugh's Bridge new accommodation bridge OB 57.26 OB217 32,650  57.26 23 12

   (accommodation crossing - not built)   (LC119) 32,850  57.46 23 22

   Golden Clip  57.72  32,910  57.52 23 25

  Cynfal public bridleway crossing LC 58.00 LC120A 33,400  58.01 23 49

  Cynfal occupation crossing LC 58.00 LC120B 33,403  58.01 23 50

  Pen- y- Mount occupation crossing LC 58.11 LC121A 33,550  58.16 23 57

  Pen- y- Mount public bridleway crossing LC 58.15 LC121B 33,555  58.17 23 57

11 55 Sand Siding   58.18  33,570  58.18 23 58

  WHHR / WHR junction junction  58.18  33,580  58.19 23 58

   platform end, north (WHR, under construction)  58.21  33,600  58.21 23 59

   platform end, north (WHHR)  28.26  33,645  58.26 23 62

  PEN Y MOUNT station building and loop (WHHR)  58.29  33,680 58.29 23 63

11 60 Beddgelert Siding former transhipment siding  58.29  33,660  58.27 23 62

   platform end, south (WHHR)  58.30  33,685  58.30 23 64

   platform end, south (WHR, under construction)  58.37  33,760  58.37 23 67

   public footpath crossing LC 58.33 LC121C 33,796  58.41 23 69

   temporary bypass drove road  58.42  33,810  58.42 23 70

  Pont Bodawen Porthmadog bypass (under construction) OB 58.37 OB218A 33,830  58.44 23 71

  Gelert's Farm WHHR museum, headquarters and works  58.71  34,100  58.71 24 4

11 79 Cae Pawb Crossing standard gauge railway crossing LC 58.71 LC122 34,146 58.76 24 7

12 1 Porthmadog New (1929) site of station  58.81  34,200 58.81 24 9

  Pont y Cyt canal bridge UB 58.88 UB220 34,320  58.93 24 15

  Snowdon Street public road crossing (LC No.5) LC 58.96 LC123 34,400 59.01 24 19

  Council Depot accommodation/ footpath crossing (but check) LC 58.99 LC123A 34,440  59.05 24 21

   public footpath crossing LC 59.02 LC124 34,470  59.08 24 23

  Gasworks Siding approximate position of points  59.16  34,550  59.16 24 27

   public footpath crossing LC 59.17 LC125 34,620  59.23 24 30

   new level crossing LC 59.30 LC125A 34,750  59.36 24 37

  Llyn Bach Footpath public footpath crossing LC 59.42 LC126 34,810  59.42 24 40

  Britannia Bridge Crossing road crossing (controlled, LC No.6) UB 59.46 LC127 34,850  59.46 24 42

  Britannia Bridge river crossing UB 59.46 UB221 34,857 59.47 24 42

12 38 PORTHMADOG HARBOUR principal station  59.56  34,950  59.56 24 47

0 0     34,950  59.57 24 47
   temporary points    34,995  59.61 24 49
   line runs parallel with FR tracks    35,200 59.81 24 59
   Porthmadog Harbour top points    35,175 59.79 24 58
1 0 BOSTON LODGE WORKS locomotive and carriage works    36,560  61.17 25 47

            

            


